



Disaster Type: MFF - Multi-Family Fire

Common Name of Incident/Disaster:

21-2127 Chicago, IL 3416 N Lawndale Ave

1. Incident Location

Region: Illinois

Division: North Central Chapter: Greater Chicago

County: Cook

Incident Location: 3416 N Lawndale Ave, Chicago, IL 60618

Neighborhood: Avondale

2. Notification Information

Caller Name: Call from OEMC/Rose requesting assistance.

Caller Agency: OEMC

IIR Completed by: DAT Responder

Time Zone: Central Time (US & Canada) Incident Occurred: 12/31/2020 12:45pm CST ARC Notified: 12/31/2020 11:45pm CST ARC on Scene: 1/1/2021 1:00am CST

3. Incident Summary

Summarize the incident and actions taken here:

A New Year's Eve fire has displaced more than 50 residents from a multi-unit apartment building in Chicago's Avondale neighborhood. Four DAT responders have arrived on scene and are reporting that five units suffered heavy damage; all utilities have been shut off. Residents are currently being housed in CTA warming busses. Mass Care staff have been notified to identify a shelter location. Local ABC, FOX and Unvision affiliates are on scene.







Initial Incident Report

4. Planning Considerations

Budget likely to exceed \$10,000: Yes Truend of event: Holding Steady

IIR Triggers: Shelter has, or will be, opened or put on standby

Estimated number of residences affected: 18
Estimated number of individuals affected: 52
Explain any potential impacts to service delivery:
A recent snowstorm may cause delays in responding.

5. Anticipated Service Delivery

Shelter: Yes Feeding: Yes

Health Services: Yes

Casework: Yes

Distribution of Emergency Supplies: No

Mental Health: Yes Spiritual Care: No

6. Other Factors

Significant Media Coverage: Yes, Local Media

Safety Concerns: Yes Weather Concerns: Yes

Comments or Additional Information:

Daytime temperatures are not expected to exceed 20° ; evening windchills are below 0° .